

Finance Directorate
DHSSPS
Room D3
Castle Buildings
Stormont Estate
BELFAST
BT4 3SQ
Tel: 028 9076 5648

Ryan.wilson@dhsspsni.gov.uk

29 th N	March 2	013
Dear		

Request for Information: Freedom of Information Act 2000 Reference Number: DHSSPS/2013-0023

I am writing to confirm that the Department of Health, Social Services and Public Safety has now completed its search for the information which you requested in your email of 28th February 2013, seeking copies of:

"any/all file note(s),contemporaneous file notes, internal memos, emails & or letters made/sent in the period from 20 March 2012 to 7 July 2012 between the Department and HSC BSO Directorate of Legal Services where the subject matter was in any way connected with Julie Thompson's (Senior Finance & Personnel Director DHSSPSNI) ongoing exchanges with ________ /Late Payment of Commercial Debts Legislation/Late Payment Claims etc."

I wish to advise you that some of the information can not be disclosed for the reasons given in the records schedule attached to this letter. Records to be disclosed are attached to my email, and are also listed in the same schedule.

The supply of information under the Freedom of Information Act does not give the recipient or organisation that receives it the automatic right to re-use it in any way that would infringe copyright. This includes, for example, making multiple copies, publishing and issuing copies to the public. Permission to re-use the information must be obtained in advance from the Controller of HMSO who has responsibility for the licensing of Crown copyright material. For further details on how to apply for a licence please see: http://www.opsi.gov.uk/click-use/index.htm



If you feel that the information we have provided does not fully meet your request please contact us at 02890 765648 in the first instance. You have the right to request a formal review by the Department within two calendar months of the date of this letter. If you wish to do so, please write to Mrs Charlene McQuillan, Departmental Information Manager, Room A.3.5b, Castle Buildings, Stormont, Belfast BT4 3SQ.

If after such an internal review you are still unhappy with the response, you have the right to appeal to the Information Commissioner at Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, CHESHIRE SK9 5AF, who will undertake an independent review.

If you have any queries about this letter, please contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

Yours Sincerely

Ryan Wilson Finance Policy and Accountability Unit

Ref No: DHSSPS/2013-0023	Received on: 28/ 02 / 2013	Response due: 29/ 03 / 2013		
Local Information Manager: R		23/ 00 / 2010		
Telephone: 028 9076 5648				
Email address: ryan.wilson@dhsspsni.gov.uk				
Date and List of Relevant Records for DISCLOSURE.				
1. DH1/13/88236				
E-mail chain ending 29/03/2012, subject "FW: correspondence"				
2. DH1/12/153627				
E-mail from Neelia Lloyd to Malcolm Knox 11/04/2012, subject "Prompt payment				
correspondence".				
3. DH1/12/158461				
E-mail from Malcolm Knox to Alphy Magennis 13/04/2012, subject "Letter from				
31				
4. DH1/13/88210				
E-mail chain ending 16/05/2012,	subject "FVV: Letter from			
Date and List of Relevant Records to be WITHHELD and Details of Exemptions				
applied.				
1. DH1/12/127644				
E-mail from Malcolm Knox to Neelia Lloyd 19/04/2012, subject "Prompt payment				
correspondence" – contains a summary of a telephone conversation between Alphy Magennis and Malcolm Knox. Exempt under section 42, Legal Professional Privilege.				
Magerinis and Malcont Knox. Exempt under Section 42, Legal Professional Privilege.				

